decreased by $1.9 million and deferred income tax expense was increased by $6.2 million. Deferred
income tax on foreign exchange differences on translation of the US subsidiaries was $0.6 million for the
twelve months ended December 31, 2010.

h) Statement of Cash Flows

Under IFRS, cash from operating activities is reduced by geological and geophysical expenses and
excludes cash outflows related to purchases of Paramount’s Common Shares under the Company’s
stock incentive plan and the effect of changes in foreign exchange rates in respect of foreign currency
cash and cash equivalent balances. Under Previous GAAP, geological and geophysical expenses were
included in cash used in investing activities and cash outflows related to the purchase of Paramount’s
Common Shares under the Company’s stock incentive plan and the effect of changes in foreign
exchange rates in respect of foreign currency cash and cash equivalent balances were included in cash
from operating activities.

Impacts of Accounting Policy Changes

Summarized reconciliations of Paramount’s 2010 Previous GAAP amounts to IFRS amounts are as
follows:

Balance Sheet

 December 31, 2010 January 1, 2010
 Previous

GAAP
IFRS

Adjustments IFRS
Previous

GAAP
IFRS

Adjustments IFRS
Current assets   110.5   –   110.5   121.2   –   121.2
Long term assets   1,266.7   14.1   1,280.8   980.8   (65.1)   915.7
   1,377.2   14.1   1,391.3   1,102.0   (65.1)   1,036.9

Current liabilities   151.6   7.1   158.7   87.0   4.8   91.8
Long term liabilities   439.9   110.5   550.4   242.1   61.4   303.5
   591.5   117.6   709.1   329.1   66.2   395.3

Equity   785.7   (103.5)   682.2   772.9   (131.3)   641.6
   1,377.2   14.1   1,391.3   1,102.0   (65.1)   1,036.9

Paramount Resources Ltd. 2011 Management's Discussion & Analysis 49

Comprehensive Income

Twelve months ended

December 31, 2010
Three months ended
December 31, 2010

Comprehensive (Loss) – Previous GAAP  $ (54.0)  $ (12.6)
IFRS Adjustments:

Adjustments to PP&E related to impairments and changes in depletion   9.2   12.7
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   1.8   0.5
Change in currency translation method related to foreign subsidiaries   (3.5)   (2.1)
Change in stock-based compensation   3.5   1.0
Change in method of accounting for flow-through shares   (5.3)   (1.4)